PUBLISH: Monday, April 16, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, April 18, 2018.

Certified to before me this April 16, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/22/2018 to 4/4/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/18/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Axis Forensic Toxicology
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Police Department
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Maddock Construction Equipment, LLC
Monroe Water Department
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Mary Beery

Michael M. Mahan

Geneva Municipal Utilities

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Stanley Steemer

Larry Weaver

Dell Marketing L.P.

Henry R. Mayer

John August

Joe H Construction

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

First Response

Central Customer Charges

Cxtec

Star Insurance Agency

Travelers

Diehl's K9 Training Center

John Deere Financial

Perry ProTech

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
W.W. Williams

Lutheran Medical Group LLC
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
210.00
5,325.19
12,253.60
291.88
2,333.33
165.04
177.43
105.93
4,502.50
400.50
3,828.85
6,331.00
658.41
190.50
200.00
7,288.87
1,030.00
36.80
4,000.04
155.76
20.00
42.94
426.82
4,050.01
328.95
231.26
408.00
2,640.78
450.00
97.24
24,523.86
20.00
80.00
8,067.82
49.71
16.00
219.96
4,075.00
347,268.00
1,076.40
8,000.00
225.90
9,340.00
9,000.00
299.00
4,991.00
38.30

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Wire Rope & Sling
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Geneva Police Department
I.C.O. Training Fund

J & K Communications, Inc.
Michael Todd And Company
Park Center

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Top Supply Company LLP
Treasurer of Adams County

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Bank Of Geneva

Don Myers Plumbing

Richard Clutter

Kristina Nichols

Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Edward & Sandy Girod
Bi-County Services, Inc

Daniel J. Michaels

Stationair's Express

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Allen County Treasurer

Brenda Alexander

Wayne Steury

International Code Council, Inc.
Timothy R. Taylor

Frontier

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

John A. Crider

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
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Amount

57,984.33
3,448.74
37.83
1,399.50
163.00
120.00
630.79
840.00
591.71
500.00
299.00
311.00
1,875.50
165.30
111,361.50
225.00
159.41
123,736.54
21,015.52
1,200.00
424.16
20.00
17.45
20.00
3,768.24
4,556.64
20.00
760.00
3,708.89
63.12
6,552.00
20.00
402.07
1,944.94
254.69
1,300.00
111.17
20.00
135.00
20.00
147.12
247.80
20.00
900.00
3,625.96
649.68
24,462.28
176.51

4/17/2018



WatchGuard Video

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Leonard Corral Jr.

Decatur Rotary Club

Mike Marbach

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Johnson Health Tech NA Inc
Auto & Tool Supply LLC
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz
McMaster-Carr

Indiana River Rescue School
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP
Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Agnes Schoch

New Pig

Wells County Highway Department
John Landon Wheeler

Jessika Schaden

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

62.00
33,657.52
720.00
125.00
55.44
1,490.00
219.63
1,272.56
9,705.80
90.00
119.00
144.85
232.81
74.00
20.00
33.77
3,600.00
171.96
3,001.84
2,020.00
6,821.52
20.00
802.87
24,050.74
318.56
40.04

Treasurer of State

Jessica Nix

Rex W. King

Michael W. Sorg

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Jamie Wetter

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink

Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Norman J Amstutz

LetterPerfect Services

Praxair Distribution Inc

SHI International Corp

City of Decatur Utilities

Strongwise Security

Wesley Haight

Wired Communications LLC
Precision Company

Craig's Auto Repair & Transmission
AGAW Trauma Systems LLC
Robert Marley

Donna Breisch

Mainstream Furniture & Upholstery

Grand Total
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17,084.00
1,154.72
30.36
20.00
1,951.14
29.92
108.48
17,920.94
46.82
3,299.83
1,422.94
106.32
20.00
405.00
39.35
168.91
3,250.89
1,250.00
624.00
25,000.00
510.44
1,376.79
35.00
84.78
500.00
900.00

1,024,495.51

4/17/2018



