

PUBLISH: Monday, April 16, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, April 18, 2018.

Certified to before me this April 16, 2018.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/22/2018 to 4/4/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/18/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	57,984.33
Axis Forensic Toxicology	210.00	American Wire Rope & Sling	3,448.74
Appraisal Research Corporation	5,325.19	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	37.83
Berne Ready Mix	12,253.60	Berne Police Department	1,399.50
Berne Witness	291.88	Suburban Propane LP	163.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	165.04	City Of Decatur	630.79
Decatur Hardware & Rental	177.43	Complete Printing Service	840.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	105.93	Decatur Daily Democrat	591.71
Decatur Police Department	4,502.50	Decatur Postmaster	500.00
Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	400.50	Geneva Police Department	299.00
Gordon Food Service	3,828.85	I.C.O. Training Fund	311.00
Indiana State Police	6,331.00	J & K Communications, Inc.	1,875.50
Maddock Construction Equipment, LLC	658.41	Michael Todd And Company	165.30
Monroe Water Department	190.50	Park Center	111,361.50
Roto-Rooter	200.00	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	225.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	7,288.87	Top Supply Company LLP	159.41
Town Of Monroe	1,030.00	Treasurer of Adams County	123,736.54
Tri-State First Aid	36.80	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	21,015.52
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	4,000.04	Bank Of Geneva	1,200.00
Mary Beery	155.76	Don Myers Plumbing	424.16
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Geneva Municipal Utilities	42.94	Kristina Nichols	17.45
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	426.82	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	4,050.01	Harvest Land Co-op	3,768.24
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	328.95	Beth A. Webber	4,556.64
Thomas R Krueckeberg	231.26	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	408.00	Michael G. Werling	760.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	2,640.78	Troyer's Market LLC	3,708.89
Stanley Steemer	450.00	Edward & Sandy Girod	63.12
Larry Weaver	97.24	Bi-County Services, Inc	6,552.00
Dell Marketing L.P.	24,523.86	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Stationair's Express	402.07
John August	80.00	FlexPAC	1,944.94
Joe H Construction	8,067.82	Decatur Ace Hardware	254.69
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.71	Allen County Treasurer	1,300.00
First Response	16.00	Brenda Alexander	111.17
Central Customer Charges	219.96	Wayne Steury	20.00
Cxtec	4,075.00	International Code Council, Inc.	135.00
Star Insurance Agency	347,268.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Travelers	1,076.40	Frontier	147.12
Diehl's K9 Training Center	8,000.00	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	247.80
John Deere Financial	225.90	John A. Crider	20.00
Perry ProTech	9,340.00	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	900.00
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,625.96
W.W. Williams	299.00	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	649.68
Lutheran Medical Group LLC	4,991.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	24,462.28
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	38.30	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	176.51

WatchGuard Video	62.00	Treasurer of State	17,084.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	33,657.52	Jessica Nix	1,154.72
Leonard Corral Jr.	720.00	Rex W. King	30.36
Decatur Rotary Club	125.00	Michael W. Sorg	20.00
Mike Marbach	55.44	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,951.14
Kelly Sickafoose	1,490.00	Jamie Wetter	29.92
Staples Business Advantage	219.63	Four U Packaging	108.48
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,272.56	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	17,920.94
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	9,705.80	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	46.82
B & B Farms	90.00	Adams Co Treasrer - CenturyLink	3,299.83
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	1,422.94
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	106.32
Johnson Health Tech NA Inc	232.81	Norman J Amstutz	20.00
Auto & Tool Supply LLC	74.00	LetterPerfect Services	405.00
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz	20.00	Praxair Distribution Inc	39.35
McMaster-Carr	33.77	SHI International Corp	168.91
Indiana River Rescue School	3,600.00	City of Decatur Utilities	3,250.89
Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	171.96	Strongwise Security	1,250.00
Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP	3,001.84	Wesley Haight	624.00
Hwy 27 Landscape Supply LLC	2,020.00	Wired Communications LLC	25,000.00
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	6,821.52	Precision Company	510.44
Agnes Schoch	20.00	Craig's Auto Repair & Transmission	1,376.79
New Pig	802.87	AGAW Trauma Systems LLC	35.00
Wells County Highway Department	24,050.74	Robert Marley	84.78
John Landon Wheeler	318.56	Donna Breisch	500.00
Jessika Schaden	40.04	Mainstream Furniture & Upholstery	900.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,024,495.51</u></u>